PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Dan Wall | 08/20/2007 |
| David A. Chivers | 08/01/2007 |
| Peter Tovey | 08/01/2007 |
| Oleksandr Kravchenko | 08/01/2007 |
| Marcus Gasper | 08/01/2007 |
| John C. Van Gorp | 08/01/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Power Measurement Ltd. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2195 Keating Cross Road |
| City: | Saanichton |
| State/Country: | BRITISH COLUMBIA |
| Postal Code: | V8M 2A5 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11845630 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800
Email: creed@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carl T. Reed

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16011.20

PATENT REEL: 019750 FRAME: 0850

500342755

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carl T. Reed |
|--|--------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=16011-20_assignment-signed#page1.tif | |

source=16011-20_assignment-signed#page1.tif source=16011-20_assignment-signed#page2.tif source=16011-20_assignment-signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019750 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Dan Wall</u>, <u>David A. Chivers</u>, <u>Peter Tovey</u>, <u>Oleksandr Kravchenko</u>, <u>Marcus Gasper and John C. Van Gorp</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>Alarm Management Using Source Attributes</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Power Measurement Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Canada</u>, having a place of business at <u>2195 Keating Cross Road</u>, <u>Saanichton British Columbia</u>, <u>Canada V8M 2A5</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

PATENT REEL: 019750 FRAME: 0852 any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

| DATE: | 2001-Aug-20 | Dan Wall |
|------------|--------------------------|--|
| WITNESSED: | | Dan wan |
| DATE: | Aug 20,2007 | KALL. |
| DATE: | 20 aug 2007 | Thearty |
| DATE: | Aug 1, 2007 | David A. Chivers |
| WITNESSED: | | 1 1 A |
| DATE: | Au6 1 2007 | the state of the s |
| DATE: | lang 2007 | John Is |
| | | |
| DATE: | AV6 1, 2007 | fore |
| WITNESSED: | • | Peter Tovey |
| DATE: | Aug / 2007 | Jan Jan |
| DATE: | Aug 1, 2007 lava 2007 | In lan ly |

| DATE: | 2007-08-01 | Men |
|------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| WITNESSED: | | Oleksandr Kravchenko |
| DATE: | 1 aug 2007 | Jan but |
| DATE: | 1 aug 2007 Avo1, 2007 | Mary |
| | | |
| DATE: | Aug 1, 2007 | Jon Jun |
| WITNESSED: | · · | Marcus Gasper |
| DATE: | Aug 1, 2007 | Had 1 |
| DATE: | Avs 1,2007 avg 2007 | Children & |
| | | |
| DATE: | 1 aug 2007 | thibuty |
| WITNESSED: | | John C. Van Gorp |
| DATE: | 2007-09-01 | Aller |
| DATE: | AUG1, 2007 | ff ierres |
| | • | 1./-/- |